1W
3W, 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output Converter, High Power Density
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
Sicherheitsstandard; Zulassung
EMV-Eigenschaften
Isolation Resistance / Capacitance
Switching frequency

Part Number Structure Serie   Watt     Input   Output      Z=Single            optional                  Case Example:
                            voltage           Z=D Dual    3KVdc   Control Pin       style
Bestell-Informationen / Order Information
Input voltage Output Efficiency Capacitor
Model No. Voltage Range No Load Full Load Voltage Min. Load Full Load @ Full Load Load
[Vdc] [mA] [mA] [Vdc] [mA] [mA] [%] [µF]
BIM3-0503S-SIL8 4.5-9 65 640 3.3 175 700 74 2200
BIM3-0505S-SIL8 4.5-9 70 800 5 150 600 76 1000
BIM3-0512S-SIL8 4.5-9 75 750 12 62.5 250 82 470
BIM3-0515S-SIL8 4.5-9 75 750 15 50 200 82 220
BIM3-1203S-SIL8 9-18 25 260 3.3 175 700 76 2200
BIM3-1205S-SIL8 9-18 15 320 5 150 600 81 1000
BIM3-1212S-SIL8 9-18 35 305 12 62.5 250 84 470
BIM3-1215S-SIL8 9-18 35 305 15 50 200 84 220
BIM3-2403S-SIL8 18-36 15 133 3.3 175 700 74 2200
BIM3-2405S-SIL8 18-36 15 160 5 150 600 79 1000
BIM3-2412S-SIL8 18-36 20 156 12 62.5 250 82 470
BIM3-2415S-SIL8 18-36 20 152 15 50 200 84 220
BIM3-4803S-SIL8 36-72 10 66 3.3 175 700 75 2200
BIM3-4805S-SIL8 36-72 10 82 5 150 600 78 1000
BIM3-4812S-SIL8 36-72 15 78 12 62.5 250 81 470
BIM3-4815S-SIL8 36-72 15 78 15 50 200 81 220
BIM3-0505D-SIL8 4.5-9 90 800 ±5 ±75 ±300 77 ±470
BIM3-0512D-SIL8 4.5-9 90 760 ±12 ±31.25 ±125 81 ±220
BIM3-0515D-SIL8 4.5-9 90 750 ±15 ±25 ±100 82 ±100
BIM3-1205D-SIL8 9-18 45 320 ±5 ±75 ±300 80 ±470
BIM3-1212D-SIL8 9-18 45 308 ±12 ±31.25 ±125 83 ±220
BIM3-1215D-SIL8 9-18 45 312 ±15 ±25 ±100 82 ±100
BIM3-2405D-SIL8 18-36 20 160 ±5 ±75 ±300 80 ±470
BIM3-2412D-SIL8 18-36 20 154 ±12 ±31.25 ±125 83 ±220
BIM3-2415D-SIL8 18-36 20 154 ±15 ±25 ±100 83 ±100
BIM3-4805D-SIL8 36-72 15 82 ±5 ±75 ±300 78 ±470
BIM3-4812D-SIL8 36-72 20 80 ±12 ±31.25 ±125 80 ±220
BIM3-4815D-SIL8 36-72 15 78 ±15 ±25 ±100 81 ±100
Gehäuse-Form / Package Style
Pinbelegung / PinConnections (standard) Pinbelegung / PinConnections (with Remote Pin)
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
Aufbau Artikel-Nr. / Part Number Structure
BIM3-0512S-SIL8
BIM3-0512S-SIL8
3W
DC/DC
BIM-MODUL
SIL 8
M E M O :
    Pin          Single          Dual   Pin         Single        Dual
Input Current Output Current
HN-MODUL
BIM3-XXYYZ
2
Ripple/Noise Messung / Messung Reflektierter Eingangs-Ripple-Strom /
Ripple/Noise measurement (5) Input reflected ripple current measurement (7)
einer Induktionsspule Lin (12µH) an +Vin und einer
Kapazität Cin (47µF) an den Vin's.
Vin = 5V
Vin = 12V
Vin = 12V
Vin = 24V
Vin = 48V
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
3W
DC/DC
BIM-MODUL
SIL 8
M E M O :
Meßbedingungen / Test configurations
Ripple/Noise gemessen mit 20MHz Bandbreite und einem Reflektierter Eingangs-Ripple-Strom gemessen nach
1.0µF Keramikkondensator über die Ausgangspins.
Ripple/Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1.0µF Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated
ceramic capacitor across output rails. source inductance Lin of 12µH on +Vin and a source
4.  Geprüft bei minimaler Vin und konstanter ohmscher Belastung.
5.  Geprüft bei normaler Vin und 100%-25 % Last in 25% Last-Schritten geändert.
6.  Reflektierter Eingangs-Ripple-Strom gemessen mit einer simulierten Quell-Induktivität von 12µH.
7.  Das Pin zur Ein / Aus - Steuerung ist bezogen auf -Vin (Pin1).
Bemerkungen / Remarks
8.  25% minimum loading is needed.
9.  Input filter components (C1, L) are used to help meet conducted emissions requirement for the module.
10. An external filter  capacitor is required if the module has to meet  EN61000-4-4 and EN61000-4-5.
4.  Test by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
5.  Test by normal Vin and 100%-25% load,25% Ioad step change .
6.  Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12µH.
7.  Remote on/off controll is referenced to -Vin (Pin 1)
10. Soll das Modul die EN61000-4-4 und EN61000-4-5 erfüllen, ist ein externer Siebkondensator erforderlich.
1.  Operation at no load condition will not  damage the produce ; however, it  will not meet all specifications.
2.  One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
3.  Ripple/Noise measured with a 1µF ceramic capacitor and 0-20MHz bandwidth.
         ON:    offen lassen oder hohe Impedanz;          OFF:  3.0-6.0mA Eingangsstrom (über 1K)
8.  25% Mindestlast sind erforderlich.
9.  Die Eingangsfilter (C1, L) dienen zur Einhaltung der Emissionensanforderungen an den Wandler.
Diese Komponenten sollten so dicht wie möglich am Wandler platziert werden; um die Störstrahlung zu verringern sollten alle